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								USN No:
[bookmark: _Hlk192575954] I Semester M. Tech Additional Mid Semester Examination - I 
Computer Science and Engineering
Course Title: DATA SCIENCE						Course Code: 23CSE5107
Duration: 75 Mins.						             Date:  11-03-2025  
Time:9.45AM-11.00AM					                         Max Marks:40
Instructions to Candidates:
· Answer all the four Questions
· Each question carries 10 marks
	
	
	Marks
	BT Level
	CO’s
	PO’s/
PSO’s

	Q. 1(a) 
	What are the key challenges in Data Pre-processing? Provide examples.
	5
	L2
	CO-1
	PO-1

	     1(b)
	What is Data Reduction? Describe any two techniques used for data reduction.
	5
	L2
	CO-1
	PO-1

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Q. 2(a)
	Design a data preprocessing pipeline for a dataset containing numerical, categorical, and textual data. Explain each step and justify its importance.
	10
	L2
	CO-1
	PO-3

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Q. 3(a)
	Compare and contrast histograms and box plots in terms of their usefulness for visualizing numerical data distributions. In what scenarios would one be preferred over the other?
	10
	L3
	CO-2
	PO-4

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Q. 4(a)
	Explain the differences between quantile-based plots and box plots. How do they help in identifying outliers and skewness?
	10
	L3
	CO-2
	PO-4



	Course Outcomes Being Assessed

	CO1
	Apply their knowledge of data preprocessing and transformation to be able to prepare data to extract insights.

	CO2
	Visualize data by creating graphs and plots to identify relationships and patterns and by modelling exploratory data analytics
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